Notice of Administrators' Appointment – paragraph 46(3) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986

GWKS Ltd (in Administration) ('the Company')

Name of Court	In the High Court of Justice Business and Property Courts in Bristol Insolvency and Companies List (ChD) Companies List	
Court reference number	CR-2023-BRS-000061	
Company registered number:	05704709	
Nature of business	Groundworks and civil engineering	
Registered office of Company	c/o Ernst & Young LLP, The Paragon Building, Counterslip, Bristol, BS1 6BX	
Principal trading address (if different from above)	Unit 3, East Quay, Wylds Road, Bridgwater, Somerset,TA6 4DB	
Any other name under which the Company was registered in the previous 12 months	None	
Any other name or style under which the Company carried on business or incurred debts	G Works Construction	
Date of appointment of Administrators	13 June 2023	
Names and addresses of Administrators	Lucy Winterborne and Ernst & Young LLP, The Paragon Building, Counterslip, Bristol, BS1 6BX	Daniel Christopher Hurd Ernst & Young LLP, No.1 Colmore Square, Birmingham, B4 6HQ
Joint Administrators IP Nos	21130 / 20030	
Email	gwksadministration@uk.ey.com	
Name of alternative person to contact with enquiries about the case	Laura Jones	

GWKS Ltd (in Administration) ('the Company')

Notice to all creditors

On 13 June 2023, the Company entered Administration and Daniel Christopher Hurd and I were appointed as Joint Administrators. The appointment was made by by the Company's directors under the provisions of paragraph 22(2) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986.

Date 13 June 2023

Signed

Lucy Winterborne is licensed in the United Kingdom to act as an Insolvency Practitioner by The Insolvency Practitioners Association and Daniel Christopher Hurd is licensed in the United Kingdom to act as an Insolvency Practitioner by The Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales.

The affairs, business and property of the Company are being managed by the Joint Administrators Lucy Winterborne and Daniel Christopher Hurd, who act as agents of the Company only and without personal liability.

The Joint Administrators may act as data controllers of personal data as defined by the UK General Data Protection Regulation (as incorporated in the Data Protection Act 2018), depending upon the specific processing activities undertaken. Ernst & Young LLP and/or the Company may act as a data processor on the instructions of the Joint Administrators. Personal data will be kept secure and processed only for matters relating to the Joint Administrator's appointment. The Office Holder Data Privacy Notice can be found at www.ey.com/uk/officeholderprivacy.

The UK Firm Ernst & Young LLP is a limited liability partnership registered in England and Wales with registered number OC300001 and is a member firm of Ernst & Young Global Limited. A list of members' names is available for inspection at 1 More London Place, London SEI 2AF, the firm's principal place of business and registered office and at Companies House [https://www.gov.uk/get-information-about-a-company] under the registration number OC300001. Not all partners are members of Ernst & Young LLP. Ernst & Young LLP is a multidisciplinary practice and is authorised and regulated by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales, the Solicitors Regulation Authority (authorisation number 614947), the Financial Conduct Authority (registration number 196203) and other regulators. Further details can be found at https://www.ey.com/en_uk/legal-statement.